

BASE BID SCHEDULE: FEDERAL RESURFACING PROJECT				Engineer's Estimate		Redgwick Construction Co.		G. Bortolotto & Co., Inc.		Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc.		O'Grady Paving, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE:</b>													
1	Asphalt Concrete (AC) Digout Repair	352	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 100,320.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105,600.00
2	Concrete Removal	27	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00
3	Aggregate Base	25	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Asphalt Concrete Leveling and Overlay	3,900	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 526,500.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 534,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 487,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 663,000.00
5	Cold Plane Asphalt Surface	1,745	CY	\$ 99.00	\$ 172,755.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 235,575.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 204,165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 287,925.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 261,750.00
6A	Adjust Sewer Manholes to Grade	7	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
6B	Adjust Storm Manholes to Grade	3	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
7A	Adjust and Replace Water Valves	84	EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 58,800.00
7B	Adjust Monuments	5	EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	Pavement Markers Type "A" & "AY"	1,347	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,082.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,445.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,735.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,445.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,388.00
9	Pavement Markers Type "D" & "Blue" & "G"	875	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,375.00
10	Thermoplastic 4" Solid and Dashed	11,582	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,164.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,582.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,373.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,582.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,582.00
10A	Thermoplastic 8" Solid and Dashed	929	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,579.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,579.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,858.00
11	Thermoplastic 12"	1,367	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,468.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 7,108.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,151.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 7,108.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,835.00
12	Thermoplastic 24"	2,995	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,960.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,457.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,457.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,457.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,960.00
13	Thermoplastic Legends & Arrows	1,632	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,056.00
14	Parking Tees	180	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00
15	Traffic Loops	123	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 67,650.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 52,275.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 51,660.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 52,275.00
16	Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter	375	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 42,000.00
17	Concrete Curb Ramp (with Detectable Warning Surface)	23	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 264,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 149,500.00
18	Add Detectable Warning Surface to Existing ADA Ramp	1,017	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,765.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,850.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34,578.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,765.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,765.00
19A	Remove & Replace (R&R) Concrete for Detectable Warning Surface	3,050	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 76,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 76,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 64,050.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 64,050.00
19B	Remove & Replace (R&R) Concrete (Sidewalk)	100	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00
20	Remove In-Pavement Lights	38	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20,900.00
21	Red Curb	27	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 141.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 162.00
22	Install Sign (Post/Existing Pole)	9	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00
23	Adjust (Raise/Lower) Traffic Signal/Electrical Box due to Curb Ramp Work	9	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00
24	Remove Abandoned Electrical Box	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
25	Remove Existing Striping	242	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 363.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,064.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,210.00
26	Mobilization and Demobilization (@5%)	1	LS	\$ 68,017.00	\$ 68,017.00	\$ 78,900.00	\$ 78,900.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
27	Traffic Control and Construction Area Signs (@3%)	1	LS	\$ 54,413.00	\$ 54,413.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
28	Water Pollution Control (@2%)	1	LS	\$ 27,207.00	\$ 27,207.00	\$ 30,350.00	\$ 30,350.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID CONSTRUCTION COST</b>					\$ 1,509,973.00		\$ 1,589,914.30		\$ 1,625,776.00		\$ 1,642,973.85		\$ 1,715,116.00
<b>TOTAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION COST</b>					\$ 1,509,973.00		\$ 1,589,914.30		\$ 1,625,776.00		\$ 1,642,973.85		\$ 1,715,116.00